Example R code to run the additive-dominance ABLUP-AD and GBLUP-
AD models presented in Nadeau et al. (2023, Frontiers in Plant Science).
Simon Nadeau
February 23 2023
Loading the phenotype file
This file includes 2458 phenotyped trees from dataset 1.
pheno_DB.training.cleaned = read.csv("pheno_clean.csv", header = T, stringsAsFactors = F)
#Create a second, identical, ID column for modeling dominance.
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind2 = pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind
#Converting to factors.
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind)
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind2 = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind2)
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Site = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Site)
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Block = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Block)
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$BG = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$BG)
pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Family = as.factor(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Family)
#order by Ind.
pheno_DB.training.cleaned = pheno_DB.training.cleaned[order(pheno_DB.training.cleaned$Ind
),]
head(pheno_DB.training.cleaned)
##                            Ind Site Block BG Family    Mom    Dad Height_2015
## 1  E952C.01.02071.002.00407.00  ASS     1  5   2071 P77107 P77105         800
## 2  E952C.01.02071.003.00408.00  ASS     1  5   2071 P77107 P77105         870
## 31 E952C.01.02082.001.01701.00  ASS     1  6   2082 P80134 P80122         830
## 32 E952C.01.02082.002.01702.00  ASS     1  6   2082 P80134 P80122         670
## 61 E952C.01.02093.002.00727.00  ASS     1  6   2093 P80121 P80122         750
## 62 E952C.01.02093.004.00729.00  ASS     1  6   2093 P80121 P80122         730
##                           Ind2
## 1  E952C.01.02071.002.00407.00
## 2  E952C.01.02071.003.00408.00
## 31 E952C.01.02082.001.01701.00